Illinois law.

Section 395.140  Inactive Status 

a)	The Department or DHS-DD shall place an approved training program on inactive status upon receipt of a written request from the program sponsor for placement on inactive status or if there has been no program activity for 24 consecutive months. 

b)	To apply for a return to active status, an approved training program that has been on inactive status shall submit an application and materials as required in Section 395.110. 

c)	The request for return to active status shall be submitted no fewer than 90 days prior to the scheduled beginning of the program. 

d)	Based on a review of the application and materials for return to active status, the Department or DHS-DD will follow the requirements of Section 395.120.
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